## Mah Jongg Mavens 2025 Guidelines:

The Mah Jongg Mavens Interest Group was started in 2019 by Karen Croxton

Carol Ninkovich: Chairperson

Nancy Durrell: Rules Liaison Chairperson Ruth Clark: Meandering Mavens Chairperson

The Mah Jongg Mavens play American Mah Jongg using the National Mah Jongg League's annual playing card.

Our weekly game is every Tuesday from 1:00 - 4:30 pm at the Placitas Community Senior Center, 41 Camino de la Huertas, in Placitas.

As a member of the Group, you are free to attend (or not) our weekly game as your schedule permits. Weekly attendance is not required to remain a member. A weekly email is sent out to all members every Sunday as a reminder of that week's game – and to highlight the big winner(s) of the previous week's game. Each member who plans to attend is to reply to the Chair so we know the number and configuration of tables to be used. Members are not required to purchase their own Mah Jongg set; however, they are required to purchase the annual official playing card from the National Mah Jongg League at the current price. Each member is responsible for ordering their annual card in a timely manner. Cards are usually sent out in April.

Our Rules Liaison Chairperson resolves game questions by contacting the National Mah Jongg League.

Our Meandering Mavens Chairperson organizes our annual Mah Jongg trip. Our 2024 trip was to Sedona; our 2023 trip was to Taos.